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SRISD - ISD non-credit Instructional stipend

1 message
Roberts, Gayla <groberts@tvcc.edu> Fri, Nov 14, 2014 at 2:12 PM
To: "rhonda.porter@scurry-rosser.com” <rhonda.porter@scurry-rosser.com>

Cc: "McAnally, David" <dmcanally@tvcc.edu>, "Townsend, Kelley" <ktownsend@tvcc.edu>, "Barrett, Sharon"
<sbarrett@tvcc.edu>, "Dill, Bonnie" <bdill@tvcc.edu>, "Fritz, Jane" <jane.fritz@tvcc.edu>

RE: Scurry Rosser ISD non-credit Instructor Stipend
To: Ms. Rhonda Porter, Superintendent
Copy. Sharon Barrett, TVCC CS

Kelley Townsend, TVCC Dual Credit

David McAnally, TVCC V.P. of Workforce Education

Hello:

Your ISD is receiving a TVCC stipend payment for your non-credit nurse aide certification instruction.  Your ISD will be
receiving a check for $450.00 in the next few days.

This stipend is for your ISD to use as you see fit. It is eamed by your ISD paying the salary of the school district employee
who is instructing the nurse aide certification course (CNA). Our records show that there are 9 students in that training
program.

Stipends are calculated as follows:

0-9 students $50/student
10-29 students $500
30-59 students $1000

My TVCC department values our partnership with your school. Please let us know if there are questions or suggestions
about the non-credit program in which your students are participating. The training that your students are receiving is a
part of the TVCC Medical/Nursing Assistant Program. The link below provides additional information. Please remember
that your students can receive articulated credit in this program for their non-credit training.

http://www.tvcc.edu/community-services/article. aspx?deptid=1958zoneid=744&articleid=2958
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Thank you.

Gayla Roberts, Dean
Community Services Division
Trinity Valley Community College
100 Cardinal Dr.

Athens, TX 75751

903-675-6212

903-675-6388 fax
groberis@tvcc.edu
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